

SOLICITATION TITLE: RFP 23018-JD Public Safety and Security Mobile Device & Personal Computer Application

TYPE OF ADDENDUM:

- □ Change or clarification to the Solicitation's specifications, requirements, or scope of work.
- \boxtimes Questions posed regarding the Solicitation and their respective answers by The Citadel.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES: Questions Received & Answers:

Q	RFP Section	Section Text	Question / Comments
#	Reference		
1			Is the vendor intended to be the software developer / manufacturer? ANSWER: We are looking for a safety and security app to be used on mobile devices and not interested in the development of manufacture of software outside the safety and security functionality of the app.
2	Page 16	 Vendor should have a minimum of 10 years of experience providing mass emergency notification services that utilize geographic mapping controls. Please provide the total number of years in business. Vendor must have a national presence. Please state how many states or countries that you provide mass notification systems to. 	 Will The Citadel accept references and national presence from the subcontractor? ANSWER: Yes, we will accept references and national presence from the subcontractor.
6	Page 26	CONTRACT DOCUMENTS & ORDER OF PRECEDENCE– SOFTWARE LICENSING– SINGLE AGENCY (FEB 2015): Notwithstanding the clause entitled "Contract Documents & Order of Precedence," but as provided in the clause titled "Software Licensing Agreements–Single Solicitation," any contract awarded pursuant to this solicitation shall not include a software licensing agreement. Further, the document titled <i>South</i>	Is The Citadel looking for enterprise software licensing? ANSWER: Not sure if this answers the question, but we are looking for the application to be branded to the Citadel and used solely for Citadel Safety and Security only. We are not looking to purchase or require flexibility to purchase the license type of software.

Q #	RFP Section Reference	Section Text	Question / Comments
		Carolina Standard Amendment To	
		End User License Agreements For	
		Commercial Off-The-Shelf Software	
		- Single Agency, which is attached	
		hereto as an exhibit, is offered as	
		information only and does not form	
		part of the contract. [07-7B042-1]	

 \Box Other Change: Describe

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

X Contractor is required to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing below and returning a copy with its Offer.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Solicitation referenced above remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE ON BEHALF OF OFFEROR

Signature:_____

Printed Name & Title:_____

Company Name:_____

Date:_____

Rev 04/2021